Form PTO-1595

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEE

03-21-2000





101294547

Attorney Docket No.P506-6001

partment of Commerce

& Trademark Office

Date: February 17,2000	
	ioner of Patents and Trademarks: original documents or copy thereof
Name of conveying party(ies)	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Boehringer Mannheim Italia S.p.A.	Name:Hoffmann-La Roche Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	Address: 340 Kingsland Street
_ Yes <u>xx</u> No	Nutley, New Jersey 07110-1199
- Areas	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
3. Nature of conveyance:	_Yes <u>xx</u> No
xx Assignment _ Merger _ Security Agreement _ Change of Name _ Other	
Execution Date: December 14, 1998	
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 5,464,844 issued November 7, 1995 5,206,254 issued April 27, 1993 5,607,930 issued March 4, 1997 5,336,676 issued August 9, 1994 5,453,423 issued September 26, 1995
Additional numbers attached	•
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name:Arent Fox Kintner Plotkin & Kahn LPPC	Five
Street Address: 1050 Connecticut Avenue, N.W., Suite 400	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$200.00
Washington, D.C. 20036-5339	Enclosed-Check No.: ○○ ② ↑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
/20/2000 DCDATES 00000132 5464844	8. Deposit account number: 01-2300 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
, , , ,	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information copy of the original document. Output Description:	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
Robert B. Murray	February 17, 2000
Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 22,980 Tatal annul.	Date
I otal numb	er of pages including cover sheet, attackments, and document: 3

PATENT

REEL: 010609 FRAME: 0512

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Boehringer Mannheim Italia (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) a company having its principal office and place of business at Monza (MI) Italy owns inventions for which Letters Patent of the United States have issued (See Attached Exhibit A).

AND, WHEREAS, Hoffmann-La Roche Inc. (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), a company having its principal office and place of business at Nutley, New Jersey is desirous of acquiring an interest therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the above said ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention in the United States, as described in the aforesaid patents.

Boehringer Mannheim Italia S.p.A.

Date: December il 1998

Witnesses Alvise Sagramoso

Antonietta Spirito

REEL: 010609 FRAME: 0513

EXHIBIT "A"

U.S. Patents

- U.S. Patent No. 5,464,844 issued November 7, 1995
- U.S. Patent No. 5,206,254 issued April 27, 1993
- U.S. Patent No. 5,607,930 issued March 4, 1997

RECORDED: 02/17/2000

- U.S. Patent No. 5,336.676 issued August 9, 1994
- U.S. Patent No. 5,453,423 issued September 26, 1995

PATENT REEL: 010609 FRAME: 0514